The Oklahoma City Chapter of Chums, Inc. Dr. Karen M. Clark Scholarship

The Oklahoma City Chapter of Chums, Inc. is offering a \$1,000 education scholarship to qualifying seniors who will complete their high school education in Spring 2023 and attend a college or vocational school full time for the first time in Fall 2023

Graduating seniors from the Oklahoma City, Edmond, Putnam City, Millwood or Mid-Del School districts are eligible to apply. Scholarship information and application forms are available on the Oklahoma City Chapter of Chums, Inc. website, www.chumsokc.org.

Founded in 1946, Chums, Incorporated is a national non-profit organization that provides opportunities for women to meet in friendship and fun, encourage a spirit of helpfulness, and use their many talents in service to the community. We promote civic, cultural, educational, and social improvement. Our national theme, "listen to the children…enrich their lives," guides our efforts to enrich the lives of children by helping them develop to their fullest intellectual, moral, emotional, physical, and social potential. The Oklahoma City Chapter was chartered in 2007.

For more than 20 years Dr. Karen M. Clark, organizer and first president of the Oklahoma City Chapter of Chums, Inc., served in education as a professor, department chair and administrator at the State Department of Education, St. Gregory College and Langston University. The Oklahoma City Chapter of Chums, Inc. named this scholarship in honor of her achievements and commitment to education.

Completed application packets should be mailed no later than May 10, 2023 to:

Oklahoma City Chapter of Chums, Inc. P. O. Box 13181 Oklahoma City, Ok 73113

Or scanned application packet can be emailed to chumsokc@gmail.com. Application packets must be postmarked or emailed by May 10, 2023 to be considered. Incomplete application packets will not be considered.

For more information visit our website, www.chumsokc.org.